TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robinson Laboratories, Inc. a Delaware Corporation		12/31/2002	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robinson Outdoors, Inc. a Delaware Corporation	
Street Address:	110 North Park Drive	
City:	Cannon Falls	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code: 55009		
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1440051	SCENT SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)604-6818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-604-6718

Email: molsen@winthrop.com
Correspondent Name: Michael T. Olsen, Esq.
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4629

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Olsen, Esq.
Signature:	/mto/
Date:	08/18/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0140

900030387

Total Attachments: 2 source=robnmchg#page1.tif source=robnmchg#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0141

STATE OF DELAMORED STAIL OF CORPORATIONS
SECRETARY OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 11:08 AM 12/31/2002
030022525 - 3498992

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

In its Written Action of Board of Directors in Lieu of a Meeting to Amend Articles, Robinson Laboratories, Inc. (the "Company") duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Company is Robinson Outdoors, Inc. (the "Company")."

Thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware.

That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0142



PACE 1

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ROBINSON LABORATORIES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ROBINSON OUTDOORS, INC.", THE THIRTY-FIRST DAT OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAR 25 2003

Many Hiffman



3498992 8320

030078721

AUTHENTICATION: 2246471

DATE: 02-06-03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 08/18/2005